FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

Name of Person Signing

01-03-2002



EET _Y Docket No.:

1459-GEN

Tab settings → → → ▼	MINIMIN A 13: 310.0/ A A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1019309	13ae attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HARRISON PAINT CORP. 12-26-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #22	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HARRISON PAINT COMPANY Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	Street Address: 1329 Harrison Avenue, SW City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44706 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ohio Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: 19 December 2001	designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,898,473
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$140.00
Internal Address: SAND & SE BOLT	★ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: SAND & SEBOLT	8. Deposit account number:
Aegis Tower, Suite 1100, 4940 Munson Street, NW	
City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718	
01/03/2002 DBYRNE 00000018 1878 1878 1878 1878 1878 1878	JSE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS HARRISON PAINT CORP., an Ohio corporation having a business address of 1329 Harrison Avenue, SW, Canton, Ohio 44706, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest of the sundry trademarks listed in Schedule "A" hereto, and is the record title holder of said trademarks; and

WHEREAS through an Agreement of Sale dated <u>December 20, 2000</u>

HARRISON PAINT COMPANY, an Ohio corporation having a business address of 1329

Harrison Avenue, SW, Canton, Ohio 44706, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) purchased the entire right, title, and interest in said trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the corresponding registrations thereof as set forth on Schedule "A";

WHEREAS, **ASSIGNEE** desires to obtain the legal title to said trademarks; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, titles, and interests to and under said trademarks throughout the world and the corresponding registrations thereof, set forth on Schedule "A", together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said **ASSIGNOR** hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said **ASSIGNEE** its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, titles, and interests, claims and demands whatsoever said **ASSIGNOR** had in, to and by, under and through, said trademarks and corresponding registrations thereof, set forth in Schedule "A", including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and

TRADEMARK REEL: 2415 FRAME: 0650

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR has	id this
Assignment not been made.	

Executed at	CANTON .	ОНIО , this	s <u>19也</u> dayof_	December	2001.
		HARRIS	SON PAINT COI	RP.	
ATTEST:		Thom	as W. Sefin	unf	
. 0	2	Name:	THOMAS	W. SCHMIDT	-
Lama L	Bugglir	Title:	VICE PRES	SIDENT : GE	neral mor
	O				
STATE OF	OH				
COUNTY OF	OH Stark				
COOMIT OF		***************************************			
Bef	ore me, a N otary	Public in and fo	or Stark	_ County, pers	onally
appeared	homas W	Schmidt	, personally w	vell known to m	ne and
acknowledge (the signing of the	e above instrume	ent to be his volu	intary act and	deed
and that of the	corporation HA	RRISON PAINT	CORP., for the	purposes there	ein set
forth.					
	gnature and Offi			<i>○ H</i> , t	his
day 6	of <u>Decem</u>	<u>ber</u> , 2001.			
			Phla		
		NOTAF	RY PUBLIC	/	
SEAL		2	Tiffany Godfrey, N In and for the State		

TRADEMARK TOTAL P.03 **REEL: 2415 FRAME: 0651**

My Commission Expires December 18, 2003

HARRISON PAINT CORP. to HARRISON PAINT COMPANY

DOCKET NO. MARK	MARK	SERIAL NO.	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
1459-B	WOODUCK (Stylized) 74/532,919	74/532,919	6/3/94	5/3/94 1,898,473	6/13/95
1459-C	DEFI-RUST (Stylized) 74/532,921	74/532,921	6/3/94	6/3/94 1,900,268	6/20/95
1459-E	KILRUST	74/532,920	6/3/94	6/3/94 1,946,352	1/9/96
1459-EE	WALL CHARM	71/556,886	5/12/48	5/12/48 533,050	11/7/50
	DUTCH STANDARD &				
1459-F	Design	74/532,918	6/3/94	6/3/94 1,900,267	6/20/95

RECORDED: 12/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2415 FRAME: 0652